Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 09-08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OTATO CORECTION COST-0027	
12/24/08 103541636	R SHEET TO GO 24 M 10: 23  NO UNLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ASLI ARTS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Woodstock Percussion, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation- State: Washington	Street Address: 167 Dubois Road  City: Shokan
Other	State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 12481
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 1, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	x Corporation Citizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,719,279 2,836,211
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PACK 'N' GO ASLI ARTS	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin M. Kelleher, ESQ	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Street Address: 370 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Catskill	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 12414	
Phone Number: 518/943-1111	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:518/943-4549	Authorized User Name:
Email Address: BKZ@BKZLLP com	Tet 2.
9. Signature: //w/dll/	December 23, 2008  Date
Signature Kevin M. Kelleher Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	Sileet, attachmente, and

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASLI ARTS, INC., a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at 5325 Crawford Road, Langley WA 98260, U.S.A. (hereinafter the "Assignor") adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
PACK 'N' GO	2,719,279	MAY 27, 2003
ASLI ARTS	2,836,211	APRIL 27, 2004

WHEREAS, WOODSTOCK PERCUSSION, INC., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 167 Dubois Road, Shokan NY 12481 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used and symbolized by the marks, and all of the rights appurtenant thereto, and

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it has full right, power and authority to enter into this Trademark Assignment and to perform all of the obligations hereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the above-identified registrations thereof, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof by third parties.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts of Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its seal this <u>l</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2008.

ASLI ARTS, INC. (Assignor)

Bv:

gnature

Presilem

Corporate Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0204

STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF USER ) ss:  On December 1, 2008  2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satesfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual made such
appearance before the undersigned in
(fill in city/town/state/county or other place of acknowledgment) .  Novary Public

MARGARET BRUECKNER
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01BR6162368
Qualified in Ulster County
My Commission Expires March12, 2011

**RECORDED: 12/24/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0205